PROHLASENI O SHODE

My Liberek spol. s r.o.
U domoviny 608/6
460 06 LIBEREC 6
Ceska Republika
ICO: 482 892 21
DIC: CZ 482 892 21

prohlasujeme na svou vylu¢nou odpovédnost, Ze nize uvedeny produkt vyhovuje pozadavkim
nafizeni Evropského parlamentu a Rady ¢.1935/2004(ES) o materialech a predmétech ur¢enych pro
styk s potravinami, vyhlasky MZ 38/2001Sb a je tedy zdravotn€ nezavadny.

Produkt : Hrnek smaltovany s barevnym ( ¢ernym) lemem pro sublimaéni potisk ( Orca )
Vyrobee: Photo USA Electronic Graphic Inc., Cina

Vyse uvedeny vyrobek je ve shodé s normami :

- nafizeni Evropsk¢ho parlamentu a Rady (ES) €. 1935/2004 ze dne 27. fijna 2004 o materialech a

predmétech uréenych pro styk s potravinami
- vyhlasky MZ 38/2001Sb

Dopliiujici informace : SGS certifikat No. TLHL2103500272CW-TJ / vydany 17.3.2021

V Liberci dne 18.9.2021

Jméno: Ing.Zdenék Svaty
Funkce: jednatel

Podpis a razitko:




Test Report

No. TSNHG2100388201 Date: 17 Mar 2021 Page 1 of 3

PHOTO USA ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC INC.
8 DONGDAQIAO ROAD,STE.2716,THE SPACES INT'L CENTER

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : 120Z SUBLIMATION
FINE ENAMEL MUG W/ BLACK RIM

SGS Job No. :
Supplier :
Manufacturer :
Country of Origin :
Client Ref. Info. :

Date of Sample Received :

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method :

Test Results :

Result Summary :

TJHL2103500272CW - TJ
PHOTO USA

PHOTO USA

CHINA

ITEM NO.:180Z SUBLIMATION FINE ENAMEL MUG W/ BLACK RIM/ TAPERED
ENAMEL CUP/ 160Z TAPERED ENAMEL MUG W/ HANDLE/ 200Z ENAMEL
MUG WITH BLACK RIM/ ENAMEL MUG W/ LID/ SUBLIMATION ENAMEL
HOLDERS; AGENT:CE

11 Mar 2021

11 Mar 2021 - 17 Mar 2021

Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Test Requested

Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004 -1ISO 4531:2018

Signed for and on behalf of

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.

Reabeca Zhou
Approved Signatory

scan to see the reporT

TSNHG2100388201
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Test Report No. TSNHG2100388201

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description

SN1 TSN21-003882.001  white/black enamel rim
Remarks :

1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

3) °C= degree Celsius

5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

Date: 17 Mar 2021 Page 2 of 3

Material
(claimed by the client)
ENAMEL

(1)
(2)
3)
(4) < =less than
(5)
(6)

6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 -ISO

4531:2018

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test Iltem(s)

Aluminium(Al)
Silver(Ag)
Arsenic(As)
Barium(Ba)
Cadmium(Cd)
Cobalt(Co)
Chromium(Cr)
Copper(Cu)
Lithium(Li)
Manganese(Mn)
Molybdenum(Mo)
Nickel(Ni)
Lead(Pb)
Antimony(Sb)
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Chemical Laborzvorys

S oLt

According to ISO 4531:2018.

3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
70 °C 2.0 hr(s)

Max. Permissible

Limit
5000
80
2
1200

100
250
4000
480
1800
120
140
10
40

Mg/l
pg/L
pg/L
Mg/l
pg/L
Mg/l
pg/L
Mg/l
Mg/l
pg/L
Mg/l
pg/L
Mg/l
pg/L

MDL Test result
200 334
30 ND
1 ND
250 ND
2 ND
10 ND
100 ND
100 ND
20 ND
250 ND
20 ND
50 ND
5 ND
20 ND
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Test Report No. TSNHG2100388201 Date: 17 Mar 2021 Page 3 of 3

Vanadium(V) 10 ug/L 5 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5000 ug/L 1,000 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
(2) pg/L=microgram per litre
Sample photo:

TSN21-003882.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

** End of Report ***
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