## PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

My Liberek spol. s r.o.

U domoviny 608/6 460 06 LIBEREC 6 Česká Republika IČO: 482 892 21

DIČ: CZ 482 892 21

prohlašujeme na svou výlučnou odpovědnost, že níže uvedený produkt vyhovuje požadavkům nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady č.1935/2004(ES) o materiálech a předmětech určených pro styk s potravinami, vyhlášky MZ 38/2001Sb a je tedy zdravotně nezávadný.

**Produkt :** Hrnek smaltovaný s barevným ( černým) lemem pro sublimační potisk ( Orca )

Výrobce: Photo USA Electronic Graphic Inc., Čína

## Výše uvedený výrobek je ve shodě s normami :

 nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady (ES) č. 1935/2004 ze dne 27. října 2004 o materiálech a předmětech určených pro styk s potravinami

- vyhlášky MZ 38/2001Sb

Doplňující informace: SGS certifikát No. TLHL2103500272CW-TJ / vydaný 17.3.2021

V Liberci dne 18.9.2021

Jméno: Ing.Zdeněk Svatý

Funkce: jednatel

Podpis a razítko:



**Test Report** No. TSNHG2100388201 Date: 17 Mar 2021 Page 1 of 3

PHOTO USA ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC INC.

8 DONGDAQIAO ROAD, STE. 2716, THE SPACES INT'L CENTER

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : 12OZ SUBLIMATION FINE ENAMEL MUG W/ BLACK RIM

SGS Job No. : TJHL2103500272CW - TJ

Supplier: PHOTO USA Manufacturer: PHOTO USA

Country of Origin: CHINA

Client Ref. Info.: ITEM NO.:180Z SUBLIMATION FINE ENAMEL MUG W/ BLACK RIM/ TAPERED

ENAMEL CUP/ 16OZ TAPERED ENAMEL MUG W/ HANDLE/ 20OZ ENAMEL MUG WITH BLACK RIM/ ENAMEL MUG W/ LID/ SUBLIMATION ENAMEL

HOLDERS; AGENT:CE

Date of Sample Received: 11 Mar 2021

Testing Period: 11 Mar 2021 - 17 Mar 2021

Test Requested: Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary:

Test Requested	Conclusion
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of	PASS
27 October 2004 -ISO 4531:2018	

Signed for and on behalf of

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.



Reabeca Zhou
Approved Signatory



cos 3 Co.,Ltd.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document ose not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (85-75) 8307 1443.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

| SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 www.sgsgroup.com.cn



**Test Report** No. TSNHG2100388201 Date: 17 Mar 2021 Page 2 of 3

Test Results:

Test Part Description:

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material

(claimed by the client)

**ENAMEL** SN1 TSN21-003882.001 white/black enamel rim

Remarks:

(1) mg/dm<sup>2</sup> = milligram per square decimeter

(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < = less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

## Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 -ISO 4531:2018

Test Method: According to ISO 4531:2018.

Sample 001

Simulant Used: 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test Condition: 70 °C 2.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s)	Max. Permissible	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	Test result
	<u>Limit</u>			
Aluminium(Al)	5000	μg/L	200	334
Silver(Ag)	80	μg/L	30	ND
Arsenic(As)	2	μg/L	1	ND
Barium(Ba)	1200	μg/L	250	ND
Cadmium(Cd)	5	μg/L	2	ND
Cobalt(Co)	100	μg/L	10	ND
Chromium(Cr)	250	μg/L	100	ND
Copper(Cu)	4000	μg/L	100	ND
Lithium(Li)	480	μg/L	20	ND
Manganese(Mn)	1800	μg/L	250	ND
Molybdenum(Mo)	120	μg/L	20	ND
Nickel(Ni)	140	μg/L	50	ND
Lead(Pb)	10	μg/L	5	ND
Antimony(Sb)	40	μg/L	20	ND



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-en-Document.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-en-Document.aspx</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction susues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document ose not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

\*\*Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

ction report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 中国·天津市经济技术开发区第五大街41号SGS大厦

t (86-22) 65288000 t (86-22) 65288000 www.sgsgroup.com.cn sgs.china@sgs.com



Test Report	No. TSNHG2100388201	Date: 17 Mar 2021		Page 3 of 3	
Vanadium(V)	10	μg/L	5	ND	
Zinc(Zn)	5000	μg/L	1,000	ND	
Conclusion				PASS	

Notes:

- (1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
- (2) µg/L=microgram per litre

## Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-a-Document.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-a-Document.aspx</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction is usued defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits advised that information on the company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 83071443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com"

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 中国·天津市经济技术开发区第五大街41号SGS大厦

t (86-22) 65288000 t (86-22) 65288000

www.sgsgroup.com.cn sgs.china@sgs.com